
U.P. ELECTRONICS CORPORATION LIMITED,  
(U.P. Government Undertaking) 

10, Ashok Marg, Lucknow – 226001 
Tel: 0522- 2286808, 4130303, Ext. 302, 303, 311, Fax: 0522-2288583 

 
CORRIGENDUM-1 

  
TENDER NO: UPLC/HW/2013/08 

 
THE SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMPREHENSIVE WARRANTY 
MAINTENANCE SERVICES OF COMPUTERS & RELATED ITEMS IN VARIOUS 
DEPARTMENTS OF GOVERNMENT OF UTTAR PRADESH 
 
(A) New Schedule(s) 
 
1 The Schedule  "E", amendments as under, have been incorporated in the Technical & Financial Bid (BOQ) of 
the e-Bid Document. 
 

Sl 
No 

Required Items with Technical Specifications 
 
 
 

Warranty 
Period (In 

Years) 

Q
ua

nt
it

y 

Make & 
Model 

C
om

pl
ia

nc
e 

(Y
es

/ 
N

o)
 

D
ev

ia
ti

on
 

(S
pe

ci
fy

) 

E Schedule "E"  
Note: Make mentioned of some items in this schedule as per 
requirement of the Department. 

     

1 Desktop (HP): Intel Core i5-3470 Third Generation 
Processor 3.2 GHz, 4 GB DDR RAM expandable upto 8 
GB, 500 GB SATA HDD, SATA DVD Writer, Intel 
Integrated (on board) HD Graphics, 6 USB 2.0 ports with 2 
in front, 1 VGA, 1 Speaker port, 1 Microphone port, 1 RJ45 
network port, Integrated 10/100/1000 Ethernet controller, 
104 Keys Keyboard, Optical Scroll Mouse, 20" TFT Colour 
Monitor (same make as PC), Microsoft Windows 7 
Professional preloaded, Anti Virus with one year License, 
Three Years Warranty 

Three 
Years  

06    

2 700 VA Line Interactive UPS: with 30 minutes back-up on 
full computer load, double SMF Batteries (Microtek), One 
Year Warranty including Batteries 

One Year 
including 
Batteries 

06    

3 HP LaserJet P2035 Printer: A4 size, upto 30 ppm 266 
MHz, 16 MB RAM, USB 2.0, One Year Warranty 

One Year 05    

4 HP Laserjet  M1536dnf Multi Function Printer (Print, 
Scan, Copy, Fax, Automatic Duplex Printing, Network 
Ready), One Year Warranty 

One Year 01    

 
2 In pursuance of the aforesaid amendments, Section III (C) Technical Specifications and Section  (IV B) Price 
Schedule/BOQ of the Tender Document stand replaced with the modified Section III (C) and Section (IV B).    
 
3 The complete details of aforesaid amendments and (detailed) amended Financial Bid (BOQ) as described 
therein and incorporated in the form of new BOQ to e-Bid Document are available at   e-Procurement website 
http://etender.up.nic.in and Corporation's website www.uplclko.in w.e.f.  23.08.2013.    Interested bidders are required 
to take the NEW BOQ (Financial Bid to e-Bid Document) file named as "BOQ_23AUG2013"  in cognizance in place 
of earlier BOQ (uploaded on 20.08.2013) and may view, download the NEW BOQ to  e-Bid document and submit their 
e-Bid accordingly, online upto the specified date and time. 
 
4 This amended NEW BOQ file named as "BOQ_23AUG2013" (Financial Bid to e-Bid Document supersedes 
the earlier BOQ (uploaded on 20 AUG 2013) and is now the integral part of e-Bid document. 
 
 
  
 
 
Date: 23.08.2013        Managing Director 


